



2026:HHC:19451

Bal Krishan vs. Smt. Kirna and others

Cr. Revision No. 673 of 2023

22.05.2024 **Present:** Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

Cr. MP No. 491 of 2024

Reply on behalf of the respondents is stated to have been filed. The same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record before the next date of hearing.

List after two weeks.

Cr. Revision No. 673 of 2023

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 22, 2024 *(Nisha)*