



2026:HHC:19451

Bal Krishan Vs. Smt Kirna & others

Cr. Revision No. 673 of 2023

04.07.2024 Present:

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

Cr.MP No. 491 of 2024

Heard. Reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

July 04, 2024
(ravinder)