



2026:HHC:19451

**Bal Krishan versus Kirna Devi and others**

**Cr. Revision (FC) No.65 of 2024**

**09.01.2025.** Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Karan Vir Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

Call for the record. List on 06.03.2025 when both the parties shall appear before this court. In the meanwhile, petitioner to ensure that upto date arrears of maintenance are paid by him to the respondents.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
Judge

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
Judge

**January 09, 2025.**  
*(y.s/pankaj)*