



2026:HHC:19451

**Bal Krishan versus Kirna Devi**

**Cr. Rev. (FC) 65 of 2024**

**06.03.2025** Present: Ms. Vaishali Lakhanpal, Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Anchal Sharma, Proxy Counsel for the respondents.

Learned Proxy Counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner could not appear before this court as he is serving in the Indian Army.

List on 01.05.2025, when both the parties shall appear before this court.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
Judge

**March 06, 2025**  
(yogesh/pankaj)

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
Judge