



2026:HHC:19451

**Bal Krishan Vs. Kirna Devi**

**Cr. Revision (FC) No. 65/2024**

10.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that his client would be getting leave only in the first week of September, 2025 and currently did not get leave and that is why he is not present today.

List the case for presence of parties on **04.09.2025.**

However, it is made clear that by that time the petitioner shall clear entire arrears of maintenance or else he shall not be heard in the matter.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )  
Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**10<sup>th</sup> July, 2025**  
(raman)