



2026:HHC:19451

Bal Krishan vs. Kirna Devi & Ors.

Cr. Rev. (FC) No. 65 of 2024

15.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. N. K. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Parties are present in person.

Learned counsel for the parties, under instructions submit that they intend to explore the possibility of amicable settlement by way of mediation.

As requested by learned counsel for the parties to explore possibility of amicable settlement, the matter is referred for mediation to learned Mediator Mr. G. D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with direction to the parties to appear before learned Mediator either in person or through their duly authorized representatives on a date to be fixed by him with consultation of parties through their counsel and also appear on subsequent dates fixed by learned Mediator and also to extend active cooperation for effective mediation.

Record be made available to learned Mediator.

List for report of learned Mediator on 07.10.2025.

Travel expenses, in terms of previous order, stand paid by the petitioner to the respondent.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

15th September, 2025 (sanjeev)