



2026:HHC:19451

Bal Krishan vs. Kirna Devi

Cr. Rev. (FC) No. 65/2024

7.10.2025

Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

As per report of the learned Mediator and also submitted by the learned counsel for the parties, the matter has been amicably settled between the parties.

Learned counsel for the parties intend to place on record terms of the compromise in writing. As prayed, the same be placed on record on or before the next date.

List on 9.10.2025 for presence of the parties.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

7.10.2025
(pankaj)